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Reference: SU/SUSAEL/2024/01    Dated: 18th October 2024 

Sikkim University  

Sikkim University Students' Association (SUSA) Election (2024-25) 

Election Schedule 
Sl. Activities Date 

1 Election Notification 18 October 2024 (Friday) 

2 Publication of Primary Electoral Roll 19 October 2024 (Saturday) 

(4:00 PM) 

3 Corrections to the Primary Electoral Roll 21 October 2024 (Monday) 

(1:00 PM) 

4 Publication of Final Electoral Roll 21 October 2024 (Monday) 

(5:00 PM) 

5 Filing of Nominations 22-23 October 2024 (Tuesday-

Wednesday) 

(10 AM to 5:00 PM) 

6 Scrutiny of Nominations 24 October 2024 (Thursday) 

(10 AM to 12:00 PM) 

7 Withdrawal of Nominations 25 October 2024 (Friday) 

(11 AM to 4:00 PM) 

8 Notification of the Final List of Candidates  25 October 2024 (Friday) 

(5:00 PM) 

9 Election Debate (Venue: Conference Hall, 

Raap Jyor Cauvery Girls Hostel, 5th Mile, 

Tadong) 

26 October 2024 (Saturday) 

(10:30 AM to 1:00 PM) 

10 Silence period 27 October 2024 (Sunday) 

11 Polling (Venue: Conference Hall. Raap Jyor 

Cauvery Girls Hostel. 5th Mile for Tadong 

Campus / Conference Hall for Yangang 

Campus). 

28 October 2024 (Monday) 

(8:00 AM to 3:00 PM) 

12 Counting of votes and Declaration of Results 28 October 2024 (Monday) 

(4:00 PM Onwards) 

13 Oath taking ceremony 30 October 2024 (Tuesday) 

Note: During silence period election, campaigning is not allowed till the election 

concludes. 

 

M P Pradhan 

Chief Election Officer 

SUSA Election 2024-25  

 


